! Low cost
! Easily available
! Reliable accurate microswitches for long life switching
! Customized arrangements for switching values on
request
! Easy safe wiring options
! Accuracy +/- 1 % FSR
! Warranty : 2 years

! Wetted parts : MS/Brass/SS316L, Neoprene, PTFE
! Pressure port : 1/4" BSP(M), other sizes available
How to order SE Series Subminiature Switches
e.g.: A single subminiature switch, high pressure range from 0.1 -1.0 bar in uncalibrated style with mild steel pressure port & a neoprene diaphragm
shall be specified by
Please specify full model number to avoid ambiguity. If only the first two groups are specified while ordering, switches with standard
wetted parts will be supplied.
Group 1
Non Standard
Allocation
Group 2
Model
Group 3
Terminal
Type
Group 4
Switch
Type
Group 5
Range
Code
Group 6 Group 8
Operating
Type
Diaphragm
Group 7
Pressure Port
Material / Size
SE =
Subminiature
Type
  Reserved for
non-standard
options not
mentioned in
catalogue. Will
be given by
manufacturer,
only after
agreement of
supply details
with customer.
1 =
Plug Type
PFO =
Pressure
Switch Fixed
Differential
H01 =
(0.2 - 1.0)
H04 =
(0.2 - 3.6)
H10 =
(0.5 - 10.0)
H30 =
(2.0 - 25.0)
A3 =
With Silver
Contact SPDT
S3 = SS316L /
¼” BSPM
B3 = Brass /
¼” BSPM
S6 = SS316L /
M10x1 M
B6 = Brass /
M10 x 1M
0 =
Nitrile
2 =
SS316L
Group 1 Group 2

Other model with range upto 200 bar available. Please contact sales office.
*Differential increases with set point, graph available on request.
How to order SE Series Subminiature Switches
Group 1
Non Standard
Allocation
Group 2
Model
Group 3
Terminal
Type
Group 4
Switch
Type
Group 5
Range
Code
Group 6 Group 8Group 7
Operating
Type
DiaphragmPressure Port
Material / Size
SE =
Subminiature
Type
  Reserved for
non-standard
options not
mentioned in
catalogue. Will
be given by
manufacturer,
only after
agreement of
supply details
with customer.
3 =
DIN connector
PFO =
Pressure
Switch Fixed
Differential
H01 =
(0.2 - 1.0)
H04 =
(0.2 - 3.6)
H10 =
(0.5 - 10.0)
H30 =
(2.0 - 25.0)
A3 =
With Silver
Contact SPDT
S3 = SS316L /
¼” BSPM
S6 = SS316L /
M10 x 1M
B3 = Brass /
¼” BSPM
B6 = Brass /
M10 x 1M
0 =
Nitrile
2 =
SS316
35
(507.5)H04  0.2 - 3.6
(2.9 - 52.20)
0.4
(5.8)
Bulletin No. KA220802
APPROX. DIMENSIONS IN mm
inches

15
(59)
How to order SE Series Subminiature Temperature Switches
oe.g.: A temperature subminiature switch, temperature range from 25 - 90 C in uncalibrated style with brass bulb port & dia. 6mm, 20mm length shall
be specified by
Please specify complete model code to avoid ambiguity. If only the first two groups are specified while ordering, switches with standard
temperature bulb and port threading will be supplied.
Group 1
Non Standard
Allocation
Group 2
Model
Group 3
Terminal
Type
Group 4
Switch
Type
Group 5
Range
Code
Group 6 Group 8Group 7
Operating
Type
LengthTemperature
Bulb
Material / Size
SE =
Subminiature
Type
  Reserved for
non-standard
options not
mentioned in
catalogue. Will
be given by
manufacturer,
only after
agreement of
supply details
with customer.
1 =
Plug Type
TFO =
Temperature
Switch Fixed
Differential
T1H =
(25 - 90)
A3 =
With Silver
Contact SPDT
B3 =
Brass /
¼” BSPM
(Standard)
S3 =
SS316L /
¼” BSPM
0 =
Dia. 6 mm,
20 mm length
Group 1 Group 2
SE
Group 3
1
Group 4
TFO
Group 5
T1H
Group 6 Group 8Group 7
A1 0B3
Bulletin No. KA220802

! Wetted parts : SS316L, CS, Viton, Piston
! Pressure port : 1/4" BSP(M), other sizes available
How to order SE Series Subminiature Switches
e.g.: A single piston switch, high pressure range from 0.1 -1.0 bar in uncalibrated style with mild steel pressure port & a piston shall be specified by
Please specify full model number to avoid ambiguity. If only the first two groups are specified while ordering, switches with standard
wetted parts will be supplied.
Group 1
Non Standard
Allocation
Group 2
Model
Group 3
Terminal
Type
Group 4
Switch
Type
Group 5
Range
Code
Group 6 Group 8Group 7
Operating
Type
PistonPressure Port
Material / Size
SE =
Piston Type
  Reserved for
non-standard
options not
mentioned in
catalogue. Will
be given by
manufacturer,
only after
agreement of
supply details
with customer.
1 =
Plug Type
PFO =
Pressure
Switch Fixed
Differential
040 =
(5 - 40)
100 =
(10 - 100)
200 =
(7 - 200)
A3 =
With Silver
Contact SPDT
S3 =
SS316L /
¼” BSPM
B3 =
Brass /
¼” BSPM
0 =
Carbon Steel
Group 1 Group 2
SE
Group 3
1
Group 4
PFO
Group 5
040
Group 6 Group 8Group 7
A1 0M3
Range Selection Table
Maximum Working

! Wetted parts : SS316L, CS, Viton, Piston
! Pressure port : 1/4" BSP(M), other sizes available
How to order SE Series Subminiature Switches
e.g.: A single piston switch, high pressure range from 0.1 -1.0 bar in uncalibrated style with mild steel pressure port & a piston shall be specified by
Please specify full model number to avoid ambiguity. If only the first two groups are specified while ordering, switches with standard
wetted parts will be supplied.
Group 1
Non Standard
Allocation
Group 2
Model
Group 3
Terminal
Type
Group 4
Switch
Type
Group 5
Range
Code
Group 6 Group 8Group 7
Operating
Type
PistonPressure Port
Material / Size
SE =
Piston Type
  Reserved for
non-standard
options not
mentioned in
catalogue. Will
be given by
manufacturer,
only after
agreement of
supply details
with customer.
3 =
DIN connector
PFO =
Pressure
Switch Fixed
Differential
040 =
(5 - 40)
100 =
(10 - 100)
200 =
(7 - 200)
A3 =
With Silver
Contact SPDT
S3 =
SS316L /
¼” BSPM
B3 =
Brass /
¼” BSPM
0 =
Carbon Steel
Group 1 Group 2
SE
Group 3
1
Group 4
PFO
Group 5
040
Group 6 Group 8Group 7
A1 0M3
Range Selection Table
Maximum Working

MZ / MXOEM HIGH RANGE PRESSURE SWITCHES
75273
HOW TO ORDER MZ/MX SERIES OEM PRESSURE SWITCHES
Please select model code from Range Selection table
SPECIFICATIONS :
Range
Electrical rating
#Enclosure
Wetted parts
Pressure port
Cable gland
Maximum temperature
of working medium
: As per model code
: 15 Amp, 250 VAC, 5 Amp 28 VDC, SPDT snapaction microswitch
: IP66 standard, transparent tough polycarbonate cover
: SS 316 & PTFE
: 1/4" BSPF standard
: M20 x 1.5 standard (polyamide)
o: 80  C maximum. Please use impulse tubing for higher temperatures
*Minimum differential increases with setpoint (Graphs available on request)
†Rising pressure for MZ series
†Falling pressure for MX series
MZ-1
MZ-4
MZ-7
MZ-10
MZ-15
MZ-30
MX-1
MX-4
MX-7
MX-10
MX-15
MX-30
Range Selection Table
Maximum Working
Pressure bar (psi)
Model Code † Range
bar (psi)
*Approximate Maximum
Differential bar (psi)
* Adjustable Differential
bar (psi)
0.15
(2.18)
0.30
(4.35)
0.60
(8.70)
1.00
(14.50)
1.5
(21.76)
2.0
(29.00)
0.1 - 1.0
(1.45 - 14.50)
0.2 - 3.6
(2.90 - 52.21)
0.5 - 7.0
(7.25 - 101.52)
0.5 - 10.0
(7.25 - 145.04)
1.0 - 15.0
(14.50 - 217.71)
5.0 - 25.0
( 2.52 - 362.6)7
0.1 - 1.0
(1.45 - 14.50)
0.2 - 3.6
(2.90 - 52.21)
0.5 - 7.0

Maximum Working
Pressure psi
HOW TO ORDER MZ_ _A SERIES OEM PRESSURE SWITCHES
Please select model code from Range Selection table
SPECIFICATIONS :
Range
Electrical rating
#Enclosure
Wetted parts
Pressure port
Cable gland
Maximum temperature
of working medium
: As per model code
: 15 Amp, 250 VAC, SPDT snapaction microswitch
: IP66 standard, transparent tough polycarbonate cover
: SS 316 & Teflon
: 1/4" NPTF standard
: M20 x 1.5 standard (polyamide)
o: 80  C maximum. Please use impulse tubing for higher temperatures
# - IP66 is approximately equivalent to NEMA 4X
OEM HIGH RANGE PRESSURE SWITCHES MZ_ _A / MX_ _A
*Adjustable
Differential psi
-
-
-
-
-
-
2 - 6
3 - 7
12 - 29
12 - 29
14 - 36
22 - 45
Bulletin No. KA220802
OEM HYDRAULIC PRESSURE SWITCHESSA
PRESSURE CAPSULE DETAILS
Note : wetted parts are mentioned in italics.
Description
Pressure Housing
Piston
O Ring
No.
1.
2.
3.
7 276
INSTALLATION DRAWING
APPROX. DIMENSIONS IN mm
inches
Set Screw Connector to
DIN 43650
Pressure Port
12
1
12
4.
76
0.
47
A\F 24
A\F 0.94
3/8” BSP Male
Ø38
Ø1.50
10 0.
43
1
3
2
10 0.

! Working media : for air & oil
! Pressure port : 3/8 " BSP(M)
How to order SA OEM hydraulic pressure switches
Please specify full model number to avoid ambiguity. If only the first two groups are specified while ordering, switches with standard
wetted parts will be supplied.
Group 1
Model
Group 2
Range Code
Group 3
Connector
Group 4
Pressure Housing
Group 5
Piston
Group 6
Enclosure
SA -
Fixed
Differential
Pressure switch
0 - IP 54H - Hydraulic
pressure range
U - Unlighted
L - Lighted (24 VDC)
P - Lighted (230 VAC)
M - M.S. 0 -  Alloy Steel
Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4 Group 5 Group 6
SA 040 U M 0 0
eg. A SA OEM hydraulic pressure switch, pressure range from 3 - 40 bar with unlighted connector having M.S. pressure housing & alloy steel
piston in a standard enclosure shall be specified by
200
(2900.76)
200
(2900.76)
200
(2900.76)
400
(5801.51)
*differential rises with setpoint (Graphs available on request)
Range Selection Table
Range
Code
Range (falling pressure)
bar (psi)
*Approximate Maximum
Differential bar (psi)
Maximum Working
Pressure bar (psi)
040
100
200
400
3 - 40
(43.51 - 580.15)
10 - 100
(145.04 - 1450.38)
7 - 200
(101.52 - 2900.76)
100 - 400
(1450.38 - 5801.51)
5
(72.52)
12
(174.05)
24
(348.09)
60
(870.20)
7 277
Bulletin No. KA220802
OEM HIGH RANGE PRESSURE SWITCHESSA
INSTALLATION DRAWING

(optional)
! Pressure port: ¼ " BSPF
How to order SA high range pressure switches
Please specify full model number to avoid ambiguity. If only the first two groups are specified while ordering, switches with standard
wetted parts will be supplied.
Group 1
Model
Group 2
Range Code
Group 3
Range Scale
Group 4
Pressure Housing
Group 5
Diaphragm
Group 6
Enclosure
SA -
Fixed
Differential
Pressure switch
0 - IP 65 as per
IS60529
H - High range
pressure
Switch
U - Uncalibrated A - Aluminium
B - Brass
S - SS316
0 - Neoprene
1 - PTFE
Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4 Group 5 Group 6
SA H03 U B 1 0
eg. A single pressure switch, high pressure range from 0.2 - 2.6 bar in uncalibrated style with brass pressure housing & a teflon diaphragm in a
standard enclosure shall be specified by
Range Selection Table
Maximum Working
Pressure bar (psi)
Range
Code
Range (rising pressure)
bar (psi)
*Approximate Maximum
Differential (fixed) bar (psi)
H01
H03
H04
H07
H10
H15
H30
12
(174.05)
12
(174.05)
12
(174.05)
12
(174.05)
25
(362.6)
25
(362.6)
35
(507.63)
*Minimum differential increases with setpoint (Graphs available on request)
0.2 - 1.0
(2.90 - 14.50)
0.2 - 2.6
(2.90 - 37.71)
0.2 - 3.6
(2.90 - 52.21)
0.5 - 7.0

(optional)
! Pressure port : ¼" BSPF
How to order SM Series High Range Pressure Switches
eg. A single pressure switch, high pressure range from 0.1-1.0 bar in uncalibrated style with brass pressure housing & a teflon diaphragm in a
standard enclosure shall be specified by
Please specify full model number to avoid ambiguity. If only the first two groups are specified while ordering, switches with standard
wetted parts will be supplied.
Group 1
Model
Group 2
Range Code
Group 3
Range Scale
Group 4
Pressure Housing
Group 5
Diaphragm
Group 6
Enclosure
SM -
Fixed
Differential
Pressure switch
0 - IP 54H - High range
pressure
switch
U - Uncalibrated A - Aluminium
B - Brass
S - SS316
0 - Neoprene
1 - PTFE
Range Selection Table
Maximum Working
Pressure bar (psi)
Range
Code
Range (rising pressure)
bar (psi)
*Approximate Maximum
Differential (fixed) bar (psi)
H01
H03
H04
H07
H10
H15
H30
12
(174.05)
12
(174.05)
12
(174.05)
12
(174.05)
25
(362.6)
25
(362.6)
35
(507.63)
*Minimum differential increases with setpoint (Graphs available on request)
0.2 - 1.0
(2.90 - 14.50)
0.2 - 2.6
(2.90 - 37.71)
0.2 - 3.6
(2.90 - 52.52)
0.5 - 7.0
(7.25 - 101.53)
0.5 - 10.0
(7.25 - 145.04)
1.0 - 15.0

! Electrical rating : 5A, 250 VAC; 0.2 A, 250VDC (res.)
! Pressure port: ¼" BSPF
HOW TO ORDER EZ/EX OEM HIGH RANGE PRESSURE SWITCHES
Please specify model code as per range selection table above.
*Minimum differential increases with setpoint (Graphs available on request)
† rising pressure for EZ series; falling pressure for EX series
EZ1
EZ4
EZ7
EZ15
EZ30
EX1
EX4
EX7
EX15
EX30
Range Selection Table
Maximum Working
Pressure bar (psi)
Model Code † Range bar
(psi)
*Approximate Maximum
Differential bar (psi)
* Adjustable Differential
bar (psi)
0.15
(2.17)
0.30
(4.35)
0.50
(7.25)
1.00
(14.50)
2.50
(36.25)
0.20
(2.90)
0.40
(5.80)
0.1 - 1.0
(1.45 - 14.50)
0.2 - 3.6
(2.90 - 52.21)
0.5 - 7.0
(7.25 - 101.52)
1.0 - 15.0
(14.50 - 217.71)
5.0 - 25.0
(72.52 - 362.6)
0.1 - 1.0
(1.45 - 14.50)
0.2 - 3.6
(2.90 - 52.21)
0.5 - 7.0
(7.25 - 101.52)
1.0 - 15.0
(14.50 - 217.71)
5.0 - 25.0
(72.52 - 362.6)
12
(174.05)